Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. sheet no. 7 Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

					**************************************		SHE	ET NO.
			CLASSIFIC	ATION O	f SERV	ICE		
LARGE I	POWER RATE -	INDUSTRIA	L			Sche	dule IV	RATE PER UNIT
	delivery primary 1 wise spec lines and ment) on	point shal ine to Con ified in t other ele the load s	shed at Sell l be the poi sumer's tran he contract ctrical equi ide of the d he Consumer.	nt of at sformer for serv pment (e elivery	tachment structur ice. Al xcept me	of Selve unles	ler's s other- g, pole equip-	
								The state of the s
								And the state of t
							,	
							CO Public SER	OKED VICE COMMISSION
							L. J.	() 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
								ERING DRUSTER

DATE OF IS	SSUE 12-3-70		DATE	EFFECTIVE_	12-30-70		
"SSUED BY	122	icer	TITLE	Manager			
	authority of	an Order of	the Pub	lic Servic	e Commission	of Ky.	in
Case No	5439	dated	2 - 3 - 70		•		

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC	P. S. C. Ky. No. 2 Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No. 1 COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC	
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC	COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC	COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC	COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC	COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
0.5	Checked by HV Dec 10 1956
OF Corbin, Kentucky	
oor orn, norowing	
Rates, Rules and Regulation	s for Furnishing
	ox 1 11
ELECTRICI	
АТ	
	d d
Bell, Knox, Harlan, Leslie, Letcher, McCre	eary and Whitley Counties
	CORFFEEDRI OL
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY	
	41./41
ula El	
SSUED // //9 5/ , 19	EFFECTIVE 2/1/4/ ,-19
· ·	3.
ssued // //9 5/	3.
	NCPMET LANVILLEY Rural Ele
ISSUED AND FILED ISSUED BY	NCPmperlal Nvalley Rural Ele- Cooperative Corporation (Name of Utility)
CIOEIVED AND TILLID ISSUED BY	NCPMET LANVILLEY Rural Ele
ISSUED BY	NCPmperlal Nvalley Rural Ele- Cooperative Corporation (Name of Utility)

Checked by M. Goodrich Dec. 10, 1951 m.

TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
chedule A CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	RATE
arm and Home Service	PER UNIT
pplicable:	
Entire territory served.	
vailability of Service:	
Available to farm and home consumers.	
ype of Service:	
Single-phase 7620 - 120/240	
ates:	
Next 25 " " " @	.3.50¢ " .2.50¢ "
The minimum monthly charge under the above rates shall be 2.00 where 3 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 3 kva of transformer capacity the minimum charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional capacity the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowattheours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is 6dt/within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) will be added to the bill.	*
bu dit blak.	
Special Rules: Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors	

Checked by M. Goodrich

DATE OF ISSUE month

19 - 5 / day year DATE EFFECTIVE ...

2- /- 4/ menth day year

For	Entire ter	ritory served.
	P. S. C.	No. 2
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Origi	nal SHEET No. 2
	ancelling P. S. C	
) Origi	nal (SHEET No

CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
chedule B	RATE PER UNI	
Commercial and Small Power Service	TEN ON	
pplicable:		
Entire territory served.	Ulusi	
vailability of Service:	11 500	
Available to Commercial and Small P	ower Service.	
Type of Service:		
Single-phase and three-phase. 76	20/13200-120/240	
Rates:		
Next 25 " " " @	8.00¢ pe 5.00¢ " 3.50¢ " 2.50¢ " 2.25¢ "	; ;
Winimum Charge:		
(a) The minimum monthly charge und \$2.00 where 3 kva or less of transformer care consumers requiring more than 3 kva of transmum monthly charge shall be increased at the additional kva or fraction thereof required is increased in accordance with the terms of energy shall be included in accordance with	pacity is required. For sformer capacity the mini- e rate of 75¢ for each where the minimum charge of this section additional	
(b) Consumers requiring service du months per year may guarantee a minimum and the minimum monthly charge determined in ac section, in which case there shall be no mi	mal payment of twelve times coordance with the forgoing	
Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bi (15) days from the date of the bill, ten per to the bill.	not ill is Zpaid within fifteen ercent (10%) will be added	

DATE EFFECTIVE .. menth year

DATE OF ISSUE.

title

	ory served. Town or City
Original (SHEET No. 3
Cancelling P. S. C.	No1
Original Revised	SHEET No.

Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C. Name or Issuing Corporation

CLA	SSIFI	CA	TIC	N	OF	SERV	ZICE
				<i></i>	~	N	,

Schedule B (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

Terms:

In those cases where it is necessary to extend or reinforce distribution lines, service will be furnished only under the following conditions:

- (a) The consumer shall give satisfactory assurance supported by a written agreement as to the character, amount and duration of the business offered.
- (b) The consumer shall guarantee a minimum annual revenue of not less than 18% of estimated additional investment required to extend service, which shall include the additional cost of transformers meters and any additions to or alterations of lines and equipment necessary to make service available. Minimum charge for service shall be based on additional investment only when this results in greater charges than those based on the kva of installed transformer capacity In all other cases the minimum charge shall be based on kva of transformer capacity as hereinbefore provided.

Special Rules:

- (a) Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load requirements do not exceed 25 kva of transformer capacity for large power. Consumers requiring more than 25 kva shall be served under appropriate schedules.
- (b) Uses under this schedule include lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors.
- (c) Consumers having their homes on the same premises with 71 their business establishments may include service to both the same meter, in which case all service will be billed under this schedule, using the rates contained in this schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisions for two meters in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under appropriate residential schedule, and his usage for business purposes will be billed under this schedule.
- (d) The rated capacity of single phase motors shall not be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.

Chacked by M. Goodrich Dec. 10, 1951 Fre.

DATE OF ISSUE // - /9-

m for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served.
m for Fining state beneauch	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No. 4
Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule B (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

- (e) Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate except that there shall be an additional charge of \$1.25 for each kilowatt or fraction thereof of connected load for each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be prorated for a fractional part of a month.
- (f) The consumer shall in addition pay the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of materials returned to stock. The cooperative may require a deposit in advance, or the full amount of the estimated bill for service including the cost of connecting and disconnecting.

CAMEELED VAN.30 1971

DATE OF ISSUE month

DATE EFFECTIVE ...

menth day

ISSUED BY

day

address

Charked by M. Goodrich Dec. 10, 1951. That

For	Entire te	rritory served.
	Comm	unity, Town or City
	P. S. C.	No2
************	∫ Origin } Ʃvis	sheet No. 5
Car	ncelling P. S. C	. No. 1
*********	Origin Revis	nal SHEET No.

Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C.

Name or Issuing Corporation

Schedule E CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
Service to Schools, Churches and Community Halls	RAT PER U	
Service to Schools, Gidiones and Community harry		
Applicable:		
Entire territory served.		
Availability of Service:		
Available to schools, churches and community halls.		
Type of Service:		
Single-phase, in case three-phase service is requested schedule B shall apply. 7620/13200-120/240		
Rates:		
First 25 kwh per month @	3.50¢ 2.50¢	13 1
(a) The minimum annual charge under the above rate shall be \$18.00 where 3 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 3 kva of transformer capacity the minimum annual sharge shall be increased at the rate of \$9.00 for each additional kva or fraction thereof required, in which event a corresponding amount of additional energy shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate.		,
(b) Bill for actual usage shall be rendered each month durin which energy is used without regard to minimum monthly charge. If at the end of twelve months the total charges are less than the minimum	HH	21

Delayed Payment Charge:

for the twelfth month.

In the event the current monthly bill is not paid with the control of the bill. teen (15) days from the date of the bill, ten percent (10%) will be added to the bill.

title

annual charge, a charge for the difference shall be added to the bill

DATE OF ISSUE.

month

DATE EFFECTIVE

menth day year

ISSUED BY Jacob Marind name of officer

Checked by M. Goodrich Dec. 10, 1951 Med

Form for filing Rate Schedules Exhibit "A" - Page 1. Community, Town or City Cumberland Valley Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) PER UNIT APPLICABLE In all territory served by Seller. AVAILABILITY Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity furnished by the cooperative. CHARACTER OF SERVICE The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: Single phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. RATE 1¢ per KWHR MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum annual charge will be not less than \$9.00 per KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the cooperative. TERM OF CONTRACT Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an "Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five (5) years. SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS Consumer shall furnish the cooperative information necessary to permit the Cooperative to determine and install the necessary transformer capacity to adequately service the load under maximum N.30 191 operating conditions. March 3, 1969 DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 1-1-69 ISSUED BY President TITLE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 50 19 dated Feb. 27 1949

Name of officer

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served.
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No. 6
Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

Schedule WH	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Controlled Water Heater	Service	RATE PER UNIT
OULUA VALLO II III III III III III III III III I	A V . V . V . V . V . V . V . V . V . V	

Applicable:

Entire territory served.

Availability of Service:

Available to consumers taking service under Schedule A, Farm and Home Service, Schedule B, Commercial and Small Power service and Schedule E, Service to Schools, Churches and Community Halls, for controlled water heater service where the Cooperative has installed an automatic time switch.

Rates:

Off-Peak Rate

1.1 cents per kilowatt-hours

The amount of energy billed at the off-peak rate shall be either estimated in accordance with the method specified under "I" below or metered as specified under "II" below. The balance of energy used by the consumer shall be billed under Schedule A, B, or E, as the case may require.

Special Rules:

Consumers desiring uncontrolled water heating service may secure such service under Schedules A, B, or E, in which case no time switch will be required.

I. METHOD OF ESTIMATING OFF-PEAK COMSUMPTION where a separate meter is not installed. Available only to residential consumers taking service under Schedule A. Not more than 300 kwh may be billed under the off-peak rate under Method I. Neitherheating element shall exceed 2,500 watts capacity.

Where No Electric Range is in Use

15e1 0E. MA If the consumer does not have an electric range and the total usage of all service in any month is 400 kwh or more, the last 300 kwh will be billed at the off-period rate. If the total usage for all service in applicanth is less than 400 kwh, only that portion of the total usage in excess of 100 kwh will be billed at the off-peak rate.

DATE OF ISSUE... month ISSUED BY LOGA VI DELOW / ha =name_of-officer

11-19-51

DATE EFFECTIVE

Goodrich	1/2 20,
Z.	1051
by	
Checked	Dec 10.

orm for Filing Rate Schedules		rritory served.
	P. S. C.	No2
	Origin Revis	sheet No7
Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C	. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Origin Revis	nal SHEET No

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule WH (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

At least 100 kwh must be billed under Schedule A before the off-peak rate is used.

Where an Electric Range is in Use

If the consumer has installed and uses an electric range and the total usage for all service in any month is 500 kwh or more, the last 300 kwh will be billed at the off-peak rate. If the total usage for all service in any month is less than 500 kwh, only that portion

of the total usage in excess of 200 kwh will be billed at the off-peak rate. At least 200 kwh must be billed under Schedule A before the off-peak rate is used.

II. METHOD OF METERING OFF-FEAK CONSUMPTION. Available to consumers taking service under Schedule B or Schedule E and those consumers taking service under Schedule A having water heating installations in which the capacity of any heating element exceeds 2,500 watts or in which the estimated off-peak consumption exceeds 300 kwh per month.

For all such consumers the Cooperative shall install an additional meter to register the consumption of the off-peak heating element, and all energy consumed by the off-peak heating element shall be billed at the aforesaid off-peak rate, providing that a total combined consumption of at least 100 kwh per month shall be billed in Schedule A, B, or E, as the case may require before any energy is bill ed on the off-peak rate and provided further that if the consumer is using an electric range at least 200 kwh per month shall be billed on Schedule A. B. or E before any energy is billed on the off-peak rate.

The consumer shall install and operate in regular use a standard approved storage type of electric water heater.

The standard approved type of water heater shall consist of an insulated tank of 30 or more gallons capacity, which has two thermostatically controlled, non-inductive heating elements of not less than 1,000 watts each. The lower element shall be placed to heat the tank. The Cooperative shall approve the insulation and size of the tank together with the size of the heating elements.

DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE..... menth month

ISSUED BY ...

rm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served.
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No8
Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 1
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule WH (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

The lower element shall be controlled by a time switch which shall be set so that the lower element may operate for a maximum of 16 hours' use per day. The lower element will be automatically disconnected during the remaining hours, which shall be the hours of peak load. The upper element shall not be controlled by the time switch and shall be permitted to operate at any hour of the day. The Coopera tive shall furnish and maintain the time switch.

year

DATE OF ISSUE... month/ day ISSUED BY . LOGA. C. name of officer DATE EFFECTIVE menth day

title

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	ForEntire territory S	erved
		or City
	Original SHEET	' No9
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Corp. Corp.	Cancelling P. S. C. No	
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET	No
Schedule LP CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
Large Power Service		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:		
Entire territory served.		
Availability of Service:		
Available to consumers locate on or phase lines for all types of usage, subject t and regulations of Seller.		
Type of Service:		
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's 7620//3200 - /20/246	standard voltages.	
\$1.50 per month per KW of billing de Plus energy charges of First 50 KWH per month per KW of Next 100 KWH per month per KW of Over 150 KWH per month per KW of	billing demand@ billing demand@	
Determination of Billing Demand		
The billing demand shall be the max tablished by the consumer for any period fift month for which the bill is rendered, as indidemand meter and adjusted for power factor as	een consecutive minutes decated or recorded by a	uring the
Berry Franker Addisonant		

Power Factor Adjustment

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90% lagging.

Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at whole sale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision

DATE OF ISSUE // /9/5/ DATE EFFECTIVE 2//4/ gay year

address

Chanked by M. Goo

ForEntir	e terri	tory servi	ed
P. S. C).	No2	
/	Original Revised	SHEET No.	10
Cancelling I	P. S. C.	No	****************

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Coop. Corp.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
Schedule IP (continued)	
in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.	
Minimum Monthly Charge	
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges as determined for the consumer in question.	he
(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.	
(2) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity.	
(3) A charge of \$25.00	
Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service	
Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons nexceeding nine months per year may guarantee a minimum payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance wi section in which case shall be no minimum monthly charge.	
Conditions of Service	
1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsep (20 H.P.) must be three-phase.	6
2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoinate. If a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the registrations of the two watt-hour meters shall be added to obtain kilowatt-hours used and the registrations of the two demand meters be added to obtain the total kilowatt demand for billing purposes.	e total 8
3. All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment yound the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system for the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer	be- CANC
4. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltag discount of ten per cent (10%) shall apply to the demand and energy	

		·
DATE OF ISSUE // /9/ 5/	DATE EFFECTIVE	menth day year
ISSUED BY Jacus Manier Thacksol in name of forficer the	Myr.	address

Shocked by M. Goodrich

For Entire dem	nikonyowaarvad	
P. S. C.	No2	1.9
Origin Revis	nal SHEET No	***********
Cancelling P. S. C	No11	······
	hal SHEET No	

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Coop. Corp.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule LP (continued)

RATE PER UNIT

charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, the Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand.

Terms of Payment

The above rates are net, the gross rates being higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

CANCELED

DATE OF ISSUE	//	/19/51	DATE EFFE
DATE OF ISSUE	m.c.nth		Dill Dill

CTIVE ...

menth year

ISSUED BY

name of officer

Cumberland Valley Rural Elec. Coop. Corp.

Name or Issuing Corporation

SCHEDULE EH

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

ELECTRIC HEAT SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:

Applicable to all consumers of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions hereinafter.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for electric heat. In order for the Consumer to qualify for service under this Schedule EH, the Consumer must provide, at no cost to the Cooperative, a separate circuit including switch panel and service entrance to be used for heating purposes only.

This separate circuit will then be metered by the Cooperative separately from the normal service and billed to the Consumer in accordance with the rate hereinafter.

All electrical usage other than heating shall be billed for at the applicable commercial rate consistent with the size and type of load.

Air-Conditioning may be served under this rate schedule only when the air-conditioning is produced in connection with the heating unit. Acceptable units would have to be of the heat exchange (heat pump) type.

The availability of service is also contingent on the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative applicable to this type service.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Single phase, and three phase where available, at available voltages. CHECKED

0 1961

(MAS)

DATE OF ISSUE January 27, 1961

DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1961 day

Manager

Corbin, Kentucky

address

ANCELED JAN'30 1971

	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No2
	1 (MXXXX) SHEET No. 12
٥.	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2

Cumberland Valley Rural Elec. Coop. Corp

Name or Issuing Corporation

Name or Issuing Corporation	Criginal SHEET	No12
CI ACCIDICATION (OF SERVICE	

SCHEDULE EH RATE PER UNIT ELECTRIC HEAT SERVICE (Continued) RATE: First 25 KWH per month @ 8¢ per KWH. All KWH per month thereafter @ 1.5¢ per KWH. MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.00. TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from the due date, the gross rate shall apply.

CHECKED \$ 8 1961

CANCELED JAN.30 1974

DATE OF ISSUE January 27, 1961

DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1961 month

rm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entir	e Terr	itory	Served
	P. S. C) .	No	2
		THE SERVICE	•	No. 13
Name or Issuing Corporation	_			No
SCHEDULE C.P. CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE			
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE C.P. (CAPACITY	POWER)			RATE PER UNIT
In all territory served by selled available to commercial or industrial coal mines. Consumers shall contract of electrical capacity in Kilowatts, sicient to meet normal maximum requires shall the capacity contracted for be seller may not be required to supply that contracted for except by mutual will be made in multiples of 25 KVA. Sight to require a contribution in air cost of making service available under to the size and nature of the consumer than the cost of making service available is provided to the size and nature of the consumer than the cost of the service furnished under the cost of the seller, where available is provided to the seller is provide	customers for a defin which shall ements but less than 1 capacity in agreement. Seller rese d of constr er this rat rohibitive, rs proposed this rate s current. The	ite am be su in no 000 KW exces contra rves t uction e, whe in re load. chedul he nom 240.20	ount f- case The s of cts he n the lation e will inal	
\$1.25 per maximum kilowatt, p (b) Energy Charge of: .5 cents per kilowatt-hour for the		KWHR		
used per month .7 cents per kilowatt-hour for the used per month	·			
.1 cents per Kilowatt-hour for the used per month	next 40,000	KWHR		
.0 cents per kilowatt-hour for the mused per month	•			A A
.85 cents per kilowatt-hour for the mused per month	next 400 ,00	OKWHR		
.725 cents per kilowatt-hour for the	K	D		
KWH used per month.	C SERVICE	STEV I, O	00,000	JAN.39
	MAY 1 8 1962			_
by	NGINEERING DIVISION	IN		ANGELED
<u> </u>	MISHING DITTOR	THE PERSON NAMED IN		\$
0 10 13		//	. ,	1 3/2 7
	TE EFFECTIVE	//	da	~ 62
TE OF ISSUE 2 - 10 - 62 DA	TE EFFECTIVE	month		~ 62

	S. C. Original (Ravisek) Ing P. S. C. Original (Revised) rage kilove period of	SHEET No. 14 No
Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C. Cancel Name or Issuing Corporation SCHEDULE C.P. (cont'd) CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM KILOWATT LOAD The load will be measured and will be the ave load used by the Consumer during the 15 minut maximum use during the month and adjusted for as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.	Original (RAVINE) ling P. S. C. Original (Revised)	SHEET No. 14 No
SCHEDULE C.P. (cont'd) CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM KILOWATT LOAD The load will be measured and will be the ave load used by the Consumer during the 15 minut maximum use during the month and adjusted for as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.	{Original Revised }	SHEET No
SCHEDULE C.P. (cont'd) CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM KILOWATT LOAD The load will be measured and will be the ave load used by the Consumer during the 15 minut maximum use during the month and adjusted for as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.	rage kilov	RATE PER UNI
DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM KILOWATT LOAD The load will be measured and will be the ave load used by the Consumer during the 15 minut maximum use during the month and adjusted for as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.	rage kilov	RATE PER UNI
DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM KILOWATT LOAD The load will be measured and will be the ave load used by the Consumer during the 15 minut maximum use during the month and adjusted for as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.	rage kilov e period o	vatt
The load will be measured and will be the aveload used by the Consumer during the 15 minut maximum use during the month and adjusted for as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the higher following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified if or service.	e period o	vatt
The load will be measured and will be the ave load used by the Consumer during the 15 minut maximum use during the month and adjusted for as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.	e period o	
load used by the Consumer during the 15 minut maximum use during the month and adjusted for as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified if for service.	e period o	
maximum use during the month and adjusted for as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified if for service.		of
as provided hereinafter. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.	power fac	
MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.		etor
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highe following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified if for service.		
following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.	at one of	tha
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i for service.	st one or	the
for service.	n the cont	tract
	i the con	LI AC U
III A CHACAM OI MILLA IIMI KIJOWALL OI CHILLAC	t capacity	v re-
served for consumer.	0 00.20.020,	′ =
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	***	'' f
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power f	actor as r	nearly
as practicable.		
Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers		
average power factors lower than 90%. Such ad		
be made by increasing the measured demand 1%		
by which the average power factor is less tha	n 90% Lage	ging
or leadking.		
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	naman at] .
In case the rate under which seller purchases wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fu		dinet
ment provision in seller's wholesale power co		
foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted ea		
the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adj		
CWHR in seller's wholesale power bill for the		
ing month.	•	
SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1
I. Delivery point. If service is furnished at	secondary	y 🖸
voltage the delivery point shall be the meter		0
unless otherwise specified in the contract fo	r service.	, m
All wiring, pole lines and other electric equ	ipment on	the Z
load side of the delivery point shall be owne	o and mair	1
tained by the consumer.		
	CKED ICE COMMISSION	Щ
MAY:	CKED	

ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE EFFECTIVE ... Corbin, Kentucky

	The drive of Marchael Action	G 3 ***
orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Community, Town of	or City
	P. S. C. No2	
	Original SHEET	15
	ROVISOR	. No
Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P. S. C. No	*******
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET	' No.
	(Revised)	
SCHEDULE C.P. (Cont'd) CLASSIFICATION	N OF SERVICE	
Bollabola 0, 1, (coll ty)		RATE
		PER UNIT
voltage the delivery point shall be of seller's primary line to Consume unless otherwise specified in the cwiring, pole lines and other electrimetering equipment) on the load side shall be owned and maintained by the shall be owned and maintained by the Lighting. Both power and lighting the foregoing rate. If a separate meters shall be added numerically the theorem is shall be added numerically to obtain demand for billing purposes. 3. Primary Service. If service is distribution voltage, a discount shand Energy charges as follows: (a) If the monthly kilowatt-here is the seller shall have the option voltage and adding the estimated the metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt	er's transformer structure contract for service. All rical equipment (except le of the delivery point le consumer. In shall be billed at meter is required for sions of the two watthour to obtain total kilowatt the two demand meters in the total kilowatt furnished at primary mall apply to the Demand mour usage is at least kilowatts a discount mour usage is at least kilowat	ry
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAY 1 8 1962 by Engineering division	NCELED JAN'30 LAZA

DATE O	F ISSUE 2—	10-6	2	DATE	EFFECTIVE	4-	/_	62
	month	day	year /)		month	day þ	year
ISSUED	BY Municipal main	Hala	ufles	unager	Cor	bin, Ken	tucky	
	o nan	ne or onneer	//	title		addres	SI	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 2
	Original SHEET NO.16
Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE
LARGE POWER RATE	(LPR) RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
In all territory served by the Seller	
Availability:	
Available to all commercial and industrikilowatt demand shall exceed 250 K.W. for lighting and/or power.	al consumers whose and/or heating
Conditions:	
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" sha Consumer for service under this schedule.	ill be executed by the
Character of Service:	
The electric service furnished under the cycle, alternating current and at available nomina	is schedule will be 140 ECKED ul voltage. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Rate: Maximum Demand Charge	APR 2 2 1966
\$1.25 per month per K.W. of billing demo	and.
Energy Charge	APR 2 2 1966 DAN:30 1971 ENGLINE DIVISION OO K.W.H. used per month
1.30 cents for the next 6,50 .85 cents for the next 140,00 .75 cents for the next 200,00	00 K.W.H. used per month 00 K.W.H. used per month 00 K.W.H. used per month 00 K.W.H. used per month
DATE OF ISSUE 1-18-66 DATE I	EFFECTIVE 2-4-66
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 4655 dated 2-4-66	lic Service Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 2
	Original SHEET NO. 17
Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	
LARGE POWER RATE	(LPR) RATE PER UNIT
Determination of Billing Demand:	
The billing demand shall be the maximum established by the consumer for any period of fift during the month for which the bill is rendered, a by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as	een consecutive minutes s indicated or recorded
Power Factor Adjustment:	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity po practicable. Power factor may be measured at any urements indicated that the power factor at the ties less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes indicated or recorded by the demand meter multipliby the per cent power factor.	time. Should such meas- me of his maximum demand shall be the demand as
Minimum Charge:	
The minimum monthly charge shall be the following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specifor service. (b) A charge of \$0.75 per K.V.A. per mocapacity.	when the compression service commission
Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge	ENGINEERISED DIVISION
In case the rate under which seller pure sale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost ac Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing e adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as ment per KWHR in Seller's sholesale power bill for month.	energy charges shall be the fuel cost adjust-
DATE OF ISSUE 1-18-66 DATE E	FFECTIVE 2-4-66
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 4655 dated $2-4-66$	

For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City Form for filing Rate Schedules P.S.C. NO. 2SHEET NO.18 Original Cumberland Valley R.E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT Special Provisions: 1. Pelivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. If wervice is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. 2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. 3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7620/13200 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage. CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION APR 2 2 1966 3

DATE OF IS	SSUE 1-18-6	6,	DATE	EFFECTIVE_	2-4-66	-		
ISSUED BY	Name of Offi	tamos	TITLE	Manager	·			
e e	Name of Offi	cer (0				
Issued by	authority of	an Order	of the Pul	olic Servic	e Commission	\mathbf{of}	Ky.	in
Case No.	4655	dated _	2-4-	66				